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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now

Birds

Birds of the Eastern Chesapeake: Maryland & Delaware: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 144 978-1-936913-70-1 Now

Birds of the Western Chesapeake: Washington DC & Maryland: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 145 978-0-9828856-9-7 Now

Birds of Virginia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 146 978-0-9828856-8-0 Now

Birds of New York City, incl. Central Park & Long Island: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 182 978-1-936913-16-9 Now

Raptors of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 191 978-1-936913-37-4 Now

Birds of New York: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 204 978-1-936913-58-9 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: : A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Birds of New England: CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 231 978-1-936913-77-0 Now

Birds of the Mid-Atlantic States: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 233 978-1-936913-85-5 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

BUTTERFLIES

Butterflies of the Eastern Chesapeake: Maryland, Virginia & Delaware: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 147 978-1-936913-90-9 Now

Butterflies of the Western Chesapeake: Washington DC, Maryland & Virginia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 148 978-1-936913-91-6 Now

Butterflies of New York City, incl. Central Park & Long Island: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 183 978-1-936913-17-6 Now

Butterflies of Southern New England (CT, MA, RI): A Guide to Common & Notable Species 273 978-1-943334-36-0 Now

fishes

Fishes of Chesapeake Bay: A Guide to Freshwater & Saltwater Species 149 978-1-936913-94-7 Now

Saltwater Fishes of the Northern & Mid-Atlantic States: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 163 978-1-936913-01-5 Now

Freshwater Fishes of New York: A Guide to Game Fishes 275 978-1-943334-38-4 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Pennsylvania: A Guide to Game Fishes 276 978-1-943334-40-7 Now

Sharks of the Atlantic and Gulf Coasts––from Maine to Texas: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 306 978-1-943334-68-1 Mar. 2017

Night Sky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now

Reptiles

Snakes of New England (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT): A Guide to Common & Notable Species 261 978-1-943334-24-7 Now

Snakes of Mid-Atlantic (PA, NY, NJ, DE, MD, VA, WV): A Guide to Common & Notable Species 262 978-1-943334-31-5 Now

Plants, Trees & WILDFLOWERS

Wildflowers of the Eastern Chesapeake: Maryland, Virginia & Delaware: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 150 978-1-936913-93-0 Now

Wildflowers of the Western Chesapeake: Washington DC, Maryland & Virginia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 151 978-1-936913-92-3 Now

Wildflowers of New York City, incl. Central Park & Long Island: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 184 978-1-936913-19-0 Now

Trees of New York City, incl. Central Park & Long Island: A Guide to Common Native Species 185 978-1-936913-18-3 Now

Wildflowers of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 212 978-1-936913-59-6 Now

Trees of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 257 978-1-943334-15-5 Now

Trees of the Mid-Atlantic States: A Guide to Common Native Species 268 978-1-943334-35-3 Now

Wildflowers of the Mid-Atlantic States: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 269 978-1-943334-25-4 Now

Trees of New York: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 270 978-1-943334-33-9 Now

Wildflowers of New York: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 271 978-1-943334-34-6 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of the Southeast—AL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, VA, WV: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 239 978-1-943334-01-8 Now

Northeastern & Mid-Atlantic Region
CT • DC • DE • MA • MD • ME • NH • NJ • NY • PA • RI • VA • WV 
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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now
Birds

Birds of Central Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 101 978-0-9826211-0-3 Now

Birds of Southeast Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 103 978-0-9824905-5-6 Now

Birds of Southwest Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 104 978-0-9824905-6-3 Now

Birds of the Florida Keys: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 105 978-0-9824905-4-9 Now

Birds of North Carolina, South Carolina & Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 186 978-1-936913-14-5 Now

Raptors of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 191 978-1-936913-37-4 Now

Birds of Northern Florida including the Panhandle: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 198 978-1-936913-46-6 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Birds of Alabama and Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 245 978-1-943334-05-6 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

Butterflies, dragonflies

Butterflies of the Florida Keys: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 113 978-0-9825516-0-8 Now

Butterflies of Southeast Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 114 978-0-9825516-6-0 Now

Butterflies of Southwest Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 115 978-0-9825516-7-7 Now

Butterflies of Central Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 116 978-0-9828856-0-4 Now

Butterflies of North Carolina, South Carolina, and Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 187 978-1-936913-29-9 Now

Dragonflies of Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 208 978-1-936913-47-3 Now

Butterflies of the Southern Coastal Plain incl. northern FL, southern GA, AL MS & LA: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 229 978-1-936913-75-6 Now

Dragonflies of North Carolina, South Carolina, and Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 234 978-1-936913-86-2 Now
FISHES, SHELLS

Saltwater Fishes of Florida-Central & Northern Atlantic Coast: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 120 978-0-9828856-3-5 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Florida-Southern Atlantic Coast & the Florida Keys: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 121 978-0-9826211-3-4 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Florida-Southern Gulf of Mexico: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 122 978-0-9826211-4-1 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Florida-Central & Northern Gulf of Mexico: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 138 978-0-9828856-4-2 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Florida: A Guide to Game Fishes 139 978-0-9828856-6-6 Now

Saltwater Fishes of North Carolina, South Carolina & Georgia: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 162 978-1-936913-00-8 Now

Shells of Florida-Gulf of Mexico: A Beachcomber’s Guide to Coastal Areas 170 978-1-936913-22-0 Now

Shells of Florida-Atlantic Ocean & Florida Keys: A Beachcomber’s Guide to Coastal Areas 171 978-1-936913-23-7 Now

Shells of North Carolina, South Carolina, and Georgia: A Beachcomber’s Guide to Coastal Areas 172 978-1-936913-24-4 Now

Freshwater Fishes of North Carolina, South Carolina & Georgia: A Guide to Game Fishes 202 978-1-936913-52-7 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Game Fishes 265 978-1-943334-27-8 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 267 978-1-943334-32-2 Now

Sharks of the Atlantic and Gulf Coasts––from Maine to Texas: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 306 978-1-943334-68-1 Mar. 2017

NightSky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now
Reptiles & Amphibians

Snakes of Central Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 140 978-1-936913-84-8 Now

Snakes of South Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 141 978-1-936913-83-1 Now

Turtles of Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 160 978-1-936913-04-6 Now

American Alligator of the Southern United States: A Guide to Its Natural History 161 978-1-936913-07-7 Now

Snakes of North Carolina, South Carolina & Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 164 978-1-936913-05-3 Now

Turtles of North Carolina, South Carolina & Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 188 978-1-936913-54-1 Now

Snakes of Northern Florida including the Panhandle: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 199 978-1-936913-53-4 Now

Snakes of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 249 978-1-943334-13-1 Now

Southeastern Region
AL • FL • GA • NC • SC
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Spiders Item  ISBN Available

Spiders of Florida: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 256 978-1-943334-19-3 Now

Spiders of Georgia: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 295 978-1-943334-59-9 Now

Spiders of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 296 978-1-943334-60-5 Now

Plants, Trees & WILDflowers

Wildflowers of Southeast Florida including the Florida Keys & Everglades National Park: A Guide to Common Native Species 128 978-0-9824905-7-0 Now

Wildflowers of Southwest Florida including Big Cypress NP, Corkscrew Swamp & CREW Marsh: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 129 978-0-9824905-9-4 Now

Trees of South Florida: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 131 978-0-9828856-2-8 Now

Wildflowers of Central Florida: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 137 978-0-9828856-1-1 Now

Wildflowers of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 212 978-1-936913-59-6 Now

Wildflowers of the Southern Coastal Plain  including northern FL, southern GA, AL MS & LA: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 228 978-1-936913-74-9 Now

Trees of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 257 978-1-943334-15-5 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Florida Wildlife: A Guide to Interpreting Common Wildlife Trails 165 978-1-936913-02-2 Now

Tracks, Scats & Signs of the Southeast—AL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, VA, WV: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 239 978-1-943334-01-8 Now

Southeastern Region
AL • FL • GA • NC • SC
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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now

Birds

Raptors of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 191 978-1-936913-37-4 Now

Birds of LA: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 194 978-1-936913-39-8 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Birds of Tennessee, incl. The Great Smoky Mountains: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 227 978-1-936913-76-3 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Birds of Kentucky: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 240 978-1-943334-03-2 Now

Birds of Missouri: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 241 978-1-943334-02-5 Now

Birds of Arkansas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 242 978-1-943334-04-9 Now

Birds of Alabama and Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 245 978-1-943334-05-6 Now

Birds of Minnesota: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 259 978-1-943334-22-3 Now

Birds of Iowa: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 260 978-1-943334-23-0 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Birds of Illinois: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 300 978-1-943334-64-3 Now

Birds of Indiana: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 301 978-1-943334-65-0 Now

Birds of Michigan: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 302 978-1-943334-66-7 Now

Birds of Ohio: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 303 978-1-943334-63-6 Now

Birds of Wisconsin: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 304 978-1-943334-67-4 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

Butterflies & dragonflies

Butterflies of the Southern Coastal Plain incl. northern FL, southern GA, AL MS & LA: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 229 978-1-936913-75-6 Now

FISHES

Saltwater Fishes of LA: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 196 978-1-936913-44-2 Now

Freshwater Fishes of LA: A Guide to Game Fishes 197 978-1-936913-43-5 Now

Freshwater Fishes of the Great Lakes: A Guide to Game Fishes 235 978-1-936913-87-9 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Kentucky: A Guide to Game Fishes 253 978-1-943334-16-2 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Missouri: A Guide to Game Fishes 254 978-1-943334-17-9 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Arkansas: A Guide to Game Fishes 255 978-1-943334-18-6 Now

Freshwater Fishes Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Game Fishes 265 978-1-943334-27-8 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Tennessee: A Guide to Game Fishes 266 978-1-943334-28-5 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 267 978-1-943334-32-2 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Ohio: A Guide to Game Fishes 277 978-1-943334-39-1 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Wisconsin: A Guide to Game Fishes 278 978-1-943334-50-6 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Minnesota: A Guide to Game Fishes 281 978-1-943334-47-6 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Michigan: A Guide to Game Fishes 282 978-1-943334-46-9 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Indiana: A Guide to Game Fishes 284 978-1-943334-44-5 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Illinois: A Guide to Game Fishes 285 978-1-943334-43-8 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Iowa: A Guide to Game Fishes 286 978-1-943334-42-1 Now

Sharks of the Atlantic and Gulf Coasts––from Maine to Texas: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 306 978-1-943334-68-1 Mar. 2017

Night Sky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now

Mid-West & Mid-South Regions
AR • IA • IL • IN • KY • LA • MI • MN • MO • MS • OH • TN • WI
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Reptiles Item  ISBN Available

American Alligator of the Southern United States: A Guide to Its Natural History 161 978-1-936913-07-7 Now

Snakes of Louisiana: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 195 978-1-936913-45-9 Now

Snakes of Kentucky: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 247 978-1-943334-11-7 Now

Snakes of Tennessee: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 248 978-1-943334-12-4 Now

Snakes of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 249 978-1-943334-13-1 Now

Snakes of Missouri: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 250 978-1-943334-08-7 Now

Snakes of Arkansas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 251 978-1-943334-07-0 Now

Snakes of the Midwest (IA, IL, IN, OH, MI, MN, WI) 263 978-1-943334-26-1 Now

spiders

Spiders of Tennessee: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 294 978-1-943334-58-2 Now

Spiders of Alabama & Mississippi: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 296 978-1-943334-60-5 Now

Spiders of Arkansas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 297 978-1-943334-61-2 Now

Plants, Trees & WILDFLOWERS

Wildflowers of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 212 978-1-936913-59-6 Now

Wildflowers of the Southern Coastal Plain including northern FL, southern GA, AL, MS & LA: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 228 978-1-936913-74-9 Now

Trees of Appalachia: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 257 978-1-943334-15-5 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of the Southeast—AL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, VA, WV: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 239 978-1-943334-01-8 Now

Mid-West & Mid-South Regions
AR • IA • IL • IN • KY • LA • MI • MN • MO • MS • OH • TN • WI
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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now

Birds

Birds of Southeast Texas & the Upper Texas Coast:  A Guide to Common & Notable Species 106 978-0-9825516-1-5 Now

Birds of Central Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 107 978-0-9824905-3-2 Now

Birds of South Texas incl. the Lower Rio Grande Valley: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 108 978-0-9825516-5-3 Now

Birds of Texas Big Bend Country incl. Big Bend National Park & Davis Mtns.: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 130 978-0-9826211-1-0 Now

Birds of North Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 133 978-0-9826211-7-2 Now

Birds of the Southern Rocky Mountains: Colorado & Northern New Mexico: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 173 978-1-936913-25-1 Now

Raptors of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 191 978-1-936913-37-4 Now

Raptors of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 200 978-1-936913-38-1 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Birds of the Great Plains, KS, NE, OK: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 243 978-1-943334-09-4 Now

Birds of the Dakotas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 246 978-1-943334-10-0 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Birds of East Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 274 978-1-943334-37-7 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

BUTTERFLIES, Dragonflies, spiders

Butterflies of Central Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 109 978-0-9824905-0-1 Now

Butterflies of Texas Big Bend Country incl. Big Bend National Park & Davis Mtns.: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 110 978-0-9826211-2-7 Now

Butterflies of Southeast Texas & the Upper Texas Coast: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 111 978-0-9825516-2-2 Now

Butterflies of South Texas incl. the Lower Rio Grande Valley: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 112 978-0-9824905-8-7 Now

Butterflies of North Texas:A Guide to Common & Notable Species 134 978-0-9826211-8-9 Now

Butterflies of the Rocky Mountains including ID, MT, UT, WY, CO, ne. AZ & n. NM: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 177 978-1-936913-15-2 Now

Dragonflies of Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 167 978-1-936913-08-4 Now

Spiders of Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 236 978-1-936913-88-6 Now

FISHES & Shells

Freshwater Fishes of Texas: A Guide to Game Fishes 118 978-0-9825516-8-4 Now

Saltwater Fishes of the Texas Gulf Coast: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 119 978-0-9825516-9-1 Now

Shells of Texas: A Beachcomber’s Guide to the Gulf Coast 169 978-1-936913-21-3 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Oklahoma: A Guide to Game Fishes 279 978-1-943334-49-0 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Nebraska: A Guide to Game Fishes 280 978-1-943334-48-3 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Kansas: A Guide to Game Fishes 283 978-1-943334-45-2 Now

Freshwater Fishes of The Dakotas: A Guide to Game Fishes 287 978-1-943334-41-4 Now

Sharks of the Atlantic and Gulf Coasts––from Maine to Texas: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 306 978-1-943334-68-1 Mar. 2017

Night Sky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now

Reptiles & Amphibians

Snakes of Southeast Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 123 978-0-9825516-4-6 Now

Snakes of Central Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 124 978-0-9825516-3-9 Now

Snakes of North Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 135 978-0-9826211-9-6 Now

Snakes of the Trans-Pecos: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 143 978-0-9828856-7-3 Now

American Alligator of the Southern United States: A Guide to Its Natural History 161 978-1-936913-07-7 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Chihuahuan Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 224 978-1-936913-71-8 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Colorado Plateau: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 225 978-1-936913-72-5 Now

Snakes of South Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 226 978-1-936913-73-2 Now

Central Region
CO • KS • ND • NE • OK • SD • TX
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reptiles & Amphibians cont inued Item  ISBN Available

Turtles of Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 237 978-1-936913-89-3 Now

Snakes of The Great Plains: KS, NE, OK & the Texas Panhandle: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 244 978-1-936913-06-3 Now

Snakes of the Dakotas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 252 978-1-943334-14-8 Now

Spiders

Spiders of Texas: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 236 978-1-936913-88-6 Now

Plants, TREES & WILDFLOWERS

Trees of Central Texas: A Guide to Common Native Species 125 978-0-9824905-2-5 Now

Trees of Southeast Texas: A Guide to Common Native Species 126 978-0-9826211-5-8 Now

Wildflowers of Central Texas: A Guide to Common Native Species 127 978-0-9824905-1-8 Now

Wildflowers of Southeast Texas: A Guide to Common Native Species 136 978-0-9826211-6-5 Now

Wildflowers of North Texas: A Guide to Common Native Species 142 978-0-9828856-5-9 Now

Plants of the Chihuahuan Desert: A Guide to Common Native Species 168 978-1-936913-09-1 Now

Wildflowers of the Southern Rocky Mountains: CO, Northern NM, & Southern WY:  A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 179 978-1-936913-11-4 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Texas Wildlife: A Guide to Interpreting Common Wildlife Trails 166 978-1-936913-03-9 Now

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Rocky Mountain Mammals: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 181 978-1-936913-10-7 Now

Central Region
CO • KS • ND • NE • OK • SD • TX
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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now

Birds

Birds of Idaho: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 102 978-1-936913-36-7 Now

Birds of Yellowstone & Grand Teton National Parks: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 117 978-1-936913-34-3 Now

Birds of Southeast Arizona: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 156 978-1-936913-06-0 Now

Birds of the Southern Rocky Mountains: CO & northern NM: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 173 978-1-936913-25-1 Now

Birds of the Northern Rocky Mountains: ID, WY, MT, & adjacent Canadian Provinces:  A Guide to Common & Notable Species 174 978-1-936913-27-5 Now

Birds of Utah: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 175 978-1-936913-26-8 Now

Birds of Northern Arizona including Flagstaff, Sedona, & Grand Canyon National Park: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 176 978-1-936913-28-2 Now

Birds of Southwest Arizona and Southeast California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 192 978-1-936913-30-5 Now

Raptors of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 200 978-1-936913-38-1 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Birds of Nevada: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 258 978-1-943334-30-8 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

BUTTERFLIES

Butterflies of Southeast Arizona: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 157 978-1-936913-98-5 Now

Butterflies of the Rocky Mountains including ID, MT, UT, WY, CO, ne. AZ & n. NM: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 177 978-1-936913-15-2 Now

Butterflies of Central & Northern Arizona: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 272 978-1-936913-32-9 Now

FISHES

Freshwater Fishes of the Northern Rocky Mountains: A Guide to Game Fishes 201 978-1-936913-49-7 Now

Freshwater Fishes of the Southern Rocky Mountains: A Guide to Game Fishes 203 978-1-936913-57-2 Now

Night Sky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now

Reptiles & Amphibians

Snakes of the Trans-Pecos: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 143 978-0-9828856-7-3 Now

Snakes of Southeast Arizona: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 158 978-1-936913-81-7 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Sonoran Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 222 978-1-936913-68-8 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Mojave Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 223 978-1-936913-69-5 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Chihuahuan Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 224 978-1-936913-71-8 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Colorado Plateau: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 225 978-1-936913-72-5 Now

Plants, Trees & WILDFLOWERS

Wildflowers of Southeast Arizona: A Guide to Common Native Species 159 978-1-936913-99-2 Now

Wildflowers of Central & Southern Utah: A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 178 978-1-936913-13-8 Now

Wildflowers of the Southern Rocky Mountains: CO, Northern NM, & Southern WY:  A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 179 978-1-936913-11-4 Now

Wildflowers of the Northern Rocky Mountains: ID, MT, Northern UT, & WY:  A Guide to Common & Rare Native Species 180 978-1-936913-12-1 Now

Wildflowers of Yellowstone & Grand Teton National Parks: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 190 978-1-936913-33-6 Now

Wildflowers of the Sierra Nevada: A Guide to Common Native Species 217 978-1-936913-64-0 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Yellowstone & Grand Teton National Parks: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 132 978-1-936913-35-0 Now

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Rocky Mountain Mammals: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 181 978-1-936913-10-7 Now
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bats Item  ISBN Available

Bats of Eastern North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 298 978-1-943334-55-1 Now

Bats of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 299 978-1-943334-56-8 Now

Birds

Birds of Southern California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 152 978-1-936913-95-4 Now

Birds of Puerto Vallarta: A Guide to Common & Notable Neotropical Species 189 978-1-936913-48-0 Now

Birds of Southwest Arizona and Southeast California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 192 978-1-936913-30-5 Now

Birds of Central & Northern California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 193 978-1-936913-20-6 Now

Raptors of Western North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 200 978-1-936913-38-1 Now

Waterfowl of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 205 978-1-936913-41-1 Now

Hummingbirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 206 978-1-936913-42-8 Now

Birds of Alaska: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 209 978-1-636913-50-3 Now

Birds of Oregon: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 210 978-1-936913-31-2 Now

Birds of Washington: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 211 978-1-936913-40-4 Now

Shorebirds of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 230 978-1-936913-78-7 Now

Warblers of North America: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 264 978-1-943334-29-2 Now

Owls of North America, including Nightjars: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 305 978-1-943334-21-6 Mar. 2017

BUTTERFLIES

Butterflies of Southern California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 153 978-1-936913-97-8 Now

Butterflies of Central & Northern California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 207 978-1-936913-55-8 Now

Butterflies of the Pacific Northwest-Washington, Oregon & Idaho: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 215 978-1-936913-62-6 Now

FISHES

Freshwater Fishes of the Pacific Northwest: A Guide to Game Fishes 220 978-1-936913-51-0 Now

Freshwater Fishes of Central and Northern California: A Guide to Game Fishes 221 978-1-936913-67-1 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Central California: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 288  978-1-943334-52-0 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Northern California: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 289 978-1-943334-53-7 Now

Saltwater Fishes of Southern California: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 290 978-1-943334-51-3 Now

Saltwater Fishes of the Pacific Northwest–Washington & Oregon: A Guide to Inshore & Offshore Species 291 978-1-943334-54-4 Now

Sharks and Relatives of the Pacific––from Alaska to California: A Comprehensive Guide to All Species 307 978-1-943334-20-9 Mar. 2017

Night Sky

Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 238 978-1-943334-00-1 Now

Reptiles & Amphibians

Snakes of Southern California: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 154 978-1-936913-82-4 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Sonoran Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 222 978-1-936913-68-8 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Mojave Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 223 978-1-936913-69-5 Now

Reptiles and Amphibians of the Chihuahuan Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 224 978-1-936913-71-8 Now

Plants, Trees & WILDFLOWERS

Wildflowers of Southern California: A Guide to Common Native Species 155 978-1-936913-80-0 Now

Plants of the Chihuahuan Desert: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 168 978-1-936913-09-1 Now

Wildflowers of the San Francisco Bay Area: A Guide to Common & Notable Species 216 978-1-936913-63-3 Now

Wildflowers of the Sierra Nevada: A Guide to Common Native Species 217 978-1-936913-64-0 Now

Wildflowers of Washington’s Cascades & Olympic Mountains: A Guide to Common Native Species 218 978-1-936913-66-4 Now

Wildflowers of the Oregon’s Cascade Range: A Guide to Common Native Species 219 978-1-936913-65-7 Now

WILDLife

Tracks, Scats & Signs of the Pacific Northwest Wildlife: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 213 978-1-936913-60-2 Now

Tracks, Scats & Signs of Central and Northern California Wildlife: A Guide to Identification in the Wild 214 978-1-936913-61-9 Now
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101 Birds of Cntrl. FL 978-0-9826211-0-3

102 Birds of Idaho 978-1-936913-36-7

103 Birds of Southeast FL 978-0-9824905-5-6

104 Birds of Southwest FL 978-0-9824905-6-3

105 Birds—FL Key 978-0-9824905-4-9

106 Birds of Southeast TX 978-0-9825516-1-5

107 Birds of Cntrl. TX 978-0-9824905-3-2

108 Birds of South TX 978-0-9825516-5-3

109 Butterflies of Cntrl. TX 978-0-9824905-0-1

110 Butterflies TX Big Bend TX 978-0-9826211-2-7

111 Butterflies Southeast TX 978-0-9825516-2-2

112 Butterflies of South TX 978-0-9824905-8-7

113 Butterflies of FL Key 978-0-9825516-0-8

114 Butterflies of Southeast  FL 978-0-9825516-6-0

115 Butterflies of Southwest  FL 978-0-9825516-7-7

116 Butterflies of Cntrl. FL 978-0-9828856-0-4

117 Birds of Yellowstone Grand Teton 978-1-936913-34-3

118 Freshwater Fishes of TX 978-0-9825516-8-4

119 Saltwater Fishes TX 978-0-9825516-9-1

120 Saltwater Fishes of FL C/N Atlantic Coast 978-0-9828856-3-5

121 Saltwater Fishes of FL So Atlantic 978-0-9826211-3-4

122 Saltwater Fishes of FL So Gulf 978-0-9826211-4-1

123 Snakes of Southeast TX 978-0-9825516-4-6

124 Snakes of Cntrl. TX 978-0-9825516-3-9

125 Trees of Cntrl. TX 978-0-9824905-2-5

126 Trees of Southeast TX 978-0-9826211-5-8

127 Wildflowers of Cntrl. TX 978-0-9824905-1-8

128 Wildflowers of Southeast FL 978-0-9824905-7-0

129 Wildflowers of Southwest FL 978-0-9824905-9-4

130 Birds of TX Big Bend TX 978-0-9826211-1-0

131 Trees of South FL 978-0-9828856-2-8

132 Tracks & Scats Yellowstone 978-1-936913-35-0

133 Birds of North TX 978-0-9826211-7-2

134 Butterflies of North TX 978-0-9826211-8-9

135 Snakes of North TX 978-0-9826211-9-6

136 Wildflowers Southeast TX 978-0-9826211-6-5

137 Wildflowers of Cntrl. FL 978-0-9828856-1-1

138 Saltwater Fishes of FL Cntrl. & No. Gulf 978-0-9828856-4-2

139 Freshwater Fishes of FL 978-0-9828856-6-6

140 Snakes of Cntrl. FL 978-1-936913-84-8

141 Snakes of South FL 978-1-936913-83-1

142 Wildflowers of North TX 978-0-9828856-5-9

143 Snakes—Trans-Pecos 978-0-9828856-7-3

144 Birds of Eastern Chesapeake 978-1-936913-70-1

145 Birds of Western Chesapeake 978-0-9828856-9-7

146 Birds of VA 978-0-9828856-8-0

147 Butterflies Eastern Chesapeake 978-1-936913-90-9

148 Butterflies Western Chesapeake 978-1-936913-91-6

149 Fishes of Chesapeake Bay 978-1-936913-94-7

150 Wildflowers Eastern Chesapeake 978-1-936913-93-0

151 Wildflowers Western Chesapeake 978-1-936913-92-3

152 Birds of So. CA 978-1-936913-95-4

153 Butterflies of So. CA 978-1-936913-97-8

154 Snakes of So. CA 978-1-936913-82-4

155 Wildflowers of So. CA 978-1-936913-80-0

156 Birds of SE AZ 978-1-936913-06-0

157 Butterflies SE AZ 978-1-936913-98-5

158 Snakes SE AZ 978-1-936913-81-7

159 Wildflowers SE AZ 978-1-936913-99-2

160 Turtles of FL 978-1-936913-04-6

161 American Alligator 978-1-936913-07-7

162 Saltwater Fishes of NC, SC & GA 978-1-936913-00-8

163 Saltwater Fishes—No-Mid Atlantic 978-1-936913-01-5

164 Snakes NC, SC & GA 978-1-936913-05-3

165 Tracks, Scats & Signs of FL Wildlife 978-1-936913-02-2

166 Tracks, Scats & Signs of TX Wildlife 978-1-936913-03-9

167 Dragonflies of TX 978-1-936913-08-4

168 Plants of Chihuahuan Desert 978-1-936913-09-1

169 Shells of TX Gulf of Mexico 978-1-936913-21-3

170 Shells of Fl Gulf of Mexico 978-1-936913-22-0

171 Shells of Fl Atlantic and the FL Keys 978-1-936913-23-7

172 Shells of NC, SC & GA 978-1-936913-24-4

173 Birds of So. Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-25-1

174 Birds of No. Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-27-5

175 Birds of Utah 978-1-936913-26-8

176 Birds of No. AZ incl Grand Canyon NP 978-1-936913-28-2

177 Butterflies Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-15-2

178 Wildflowers Cntrl. & So 978-1-936913-13-8

179 Wildflowers So Rocky Mtns.  978-1-936913-11-4

180 Wildflowers No Rocky Mtns.  978-1-936913-12-1

181 Tracks Scats & Signs of Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-10-7

182 Birds of New York City 978-1-936913-16-9

183 Butterflies of New York City 978-1-936913-17-6

184 Wildflowers of New York City 978-1-936913-19-0

185 Trees of New York City 978-1-936913-18-3

186 Birds of NC, SC & Georgia 978-1-936913-14-5

187 Butterflies of NC, SC & Georgia 978-1-936913-29-9

188 Turtles of NC, SC & Georgia 978-1-936913-54-1

189 Birds of Puerto Vallarta 978-1-936913-48-0

190 Wildflowers Yellowstone 978-1-936913-33-6

191 Raptors of Eastern North America 978-1-936913-37-4

192 Birds of swAZ & seCA 978-1-936913-30-5

193 Birds Cntrl. & No CA 978-1-936913-20-6

194 Birds of LA 978-1-936913-39-8

195 Snakes of LA 978-1-936913-45-9

196 Saltwater Fishes of LA 978-1-936913-44-2

197 Freshwater Fishes of LA 978-1-936913-43-5

198 Birds No. FL incl. Panhandle 978-1-936913-46-6

199 Snakes No. FL incl. Panhandle 978-1-936913-53-4

200 Raptors of Western North America 978-1-936913-38-1

201 Freshwater Fishes—No. Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-49-7

202 Freshwater Fishes of NC, SC & GA 978-1-936913-52-7

203 Freshwater Fishes—So. Rocky Mtns. 978-1-936913-57-2

204 Birds of NY (state) 978-1-936913-58-9

205 Waterfowl of North America 978-1-936913-41-1

206 Hummingbirds of North America 978-1-936913-42-8

207 Butterflies of Cntrl. & No. CA 978-1-936913-55-8

208 Dragonflies of FL 978-1-936913-47-3

209 Birds of AK 978-1-936913-50-3

210 Birds of OR 978-1-936913-31-2
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All Titles
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211 Birds WA 978-1-936913-40-4

212 Wildflowers of Appalachia 978-1-936913-59-6

213 Tracks, Scats & Signs—Pacific NW 978-1-936913-60-2

214 Tracks, Scats & Signs of Cntrl. & No. CA 978-1-936913-61-9

215 Butterflies—Pacific NW 978-1-936913-62-6

216 Wildflowers—San Francisco Bay Area 978-1-936913-63-3

217 Wildflowers—Sierra Nevada 978-1-936913-64-0

218 Wildflowers of WA’s Cascade & Olympic Mtns. 978-1-936913-66-4

219 Wildflowers of Oregon’s Cascade Range 978-1-936913-65-7

220 Freshwater Fishes—Pacific NW 978-1-936913-51-0

221 Freshwater Fishes of Cntrl. & No. CA 978-1-936913-67-1

222 Reptiles & Amphibians—Sonoran Desert 978-1-936913-68-8

223 Reptiles & Amphibians—Mojave Desert 978-1-936913-69-5

224 Reptiles & Amphibians—Chihuahuan Desert 978-1-936913-71-8

225 Reptiles & Amphibians—Colorado Plateau 978-1-936913-72-5

226 Snakes of South TX 978-1-936913-73-2

227 Birds of TN 978-1-936913-76-3

228 Wildflowers—So. Coastal Plain 978-1-936913-74-9

229 Butterflies—So. Coastal Plain 978-1-936913-75-6

230 Shorebirds of North America 978-1-936913-78-7

231 Birds of New England: CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT 978-1-936913-77-0

232 Birds—Great Lakes: IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI 978-1-936913-79-4

233 Birds—Mid-Atlantic States 978-1-936913-85-5

234 Dragonflies of NC, SC, & GA 978-1-936913-86-2

235 Freshwater Fishes—Great Lakes 978-1-936913-87-9

236 Spiders of TX 978-1-936913-88-6

237 Turtles of TX 978-1-936913-89-3

238 Night Sky: A Guide to Our Galaxy 978-1-943334-00-1

239 Tracks, Scats & Signs—Southeast 978-1-943334-01-8

240 Birds of KY 978-1-943334-03-2

241 Birds of MO 978-1-943334-02-5

242 Birds of AR 978-1-943334-04-9

243 Birds—Great Plains, KS, NE & OK 978-1-943334-09-4

244 Snakes of Great Plains, KS, NE, OK & TX Panhandle 978-1-943334-06-3

245 Birds of AL & MS 978-1-943334-05-6

246 Birds—Dakotas 978-1-943334-10-0

247 Snakes of KY 978-1-943334-11-7

248 Snakes of TN  978-1-943334-12-4

249 Snakes of AL & MS 978-1-943334-13-1

250 Snakes of MO 978-1-943334-08-7

251 Snakes of AR 978-1-943334-07-0

252 Snakes—Dakotas 978-1-943334-14-8

253 Freshwater Fishes of KY 978-1-943334-16-2

254 Freshwater Fishes of MO 978-1-943334-17-9

255 Freshwater Fishes of AR 978-1-943334-18-6

256 Spiders of FL 978-1-943334-19-3

257 Trees of Appalachia 978-1-943334-15-5

258 Birds of NV 978-1-943334-30-8

259 Birds of MN 978-1-943334-22-3

260 Birds of IA 978-1-943334-23-0

261 Snakes of New England (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) 978-1-943334-24-7

262 Snakes—Mid-Atlantic (DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV) 978-1-943334-31-5

263 Snakes—Mid-West (IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI) 978-1-943334-26-1

264 Warblers of North America 978-1-943334-29-2

265 Freshwater Fishes of AL & MS 978-1-943334-27-8

266 Freshwater Fishes of TN 978-1-943334-28-5

267 Saltwater Fishes of AL & MS 978-1-943334-32-2

268 Trees—Mid-Atlantic States 978-1-943334-35-3

269 Wildflowers—Mid-Atlantic States 978-1-943334-25-4

270 Trees of NY (state) 978-1-943334-33-9

271 Wildflowers of NY (state) 978-1-943334-34-6

272 Butterflies of Cntrl. & No. AZ 978-1-936913-32-9

273 Butterflies of So. New England 978-1-943334-36-0

274 Birds of East TX 978-1-943334-37-7

275 Freshwater Fishes of NY 978-1-943334-38-4

276 Freshwater Fishes of PA 978-1-943334-40-7

277 Freshwater Fishes of OH 978-1-943334-39-1

278 Freshwater Fishes of WI 978-1-943334-50-6

279 Freshwater Fishes of OK 978-1-943334-49-0

280 Freshwater Fishes of NE 978-1-943334-48-3

281 Freshwater Fishes of MN 978-1-943334-47-6

282 Freshwater Fishes of MI 978-1-943334-46-9

283 Freshwater Fishes of KS 978-1-943334-45-2

284 Freshwater Fishes of IN 978-1-943334-44-5

285 Freshwater Fishes of IL 978-1-943334-43-8

286 Freshwater Fishes of IA 978-1-943334-42-1

287 Freshwater Fishes of the Dakotas 978-1-943334-41-4

288 Saltwater Fishes of Central CA  978-1-943334-52-0

289 Saltwater Fishes of Northern CA 978-1-943334-53-7

290 Saltwater Fishes of Southern CA 978-1-943334-51-3

291 Saltwater Fishes of the Pac NW: WA & OR 978-1-943334-54-4

292

293 Spiders of LA 978-1-943334-62-9

294 Spiders of TN 978-1-943334-58-2

295 Spiders of GA 978-1-943334-59-9

296 Spiders of AL & MS 978-1-943334-60-5

297 Spiders of AR 978-1-943334-61-2

298 Bats of Eastern North America 978-1-943334-55-1

299 Bats of Western North America 978-1-943334-56-8

300 Birds of IL 978-1-943334-64-3

301 Birds of IN 978-1-943334-65-0

302 Birds of MI 978-1-943334-66-7

303 Birds of OH 978-1-943334-63-6

304 Birds of WI 978-1-943334-67-4

305 Owls & Night-jars 978-1-943334-21-6

306 Sharks of Atlantic & Gulf Coast 978-1-943334-68-1

307 Sharks of Pacific Coast 978-1-943334-20-9

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320
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